

ટેલિફોન : ૨૬૩૦૧૩૩૩  
ફેક્સ : (૦૭૯) ૨૬૩૦૨૬૫૪  
એસ્ટેટ વિભાગ  
રૂમ નંબર-૧,  
ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય,  
પોસ્ટ બોક્સ નં. ૪૦૧૦  
નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯.



ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી  
GUJARAT UNIVERSITY  
www.gujaratuniversity.org.in

Phone : 26301333  
FAX : (079) 26302623, 26306194  
Estate Department,  
Room No. 1  
OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY  
POST BOX NO. 4010  
NAVRANGPURA,  
AHMEDABAD-380 009 (INDIA).  
Email :  
Email : guestate@gmail.com

## **OFF LINE TENDER NOTICE (02), 2017-18**

The Gujarat University invites Item rate tender in Schedule-B form in sealed cover from Registered Contractors for the work as below.

**Name of work:** Repairs and Renovation works in Law Bhavan at Gujarat University campus, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad

**Nature of work:** Civil work.

**Estimated amount of work:** Rs.3,76,191/-

**Eligibility for tender:** Registered Contractor in E2 class and above registered with any division of road and building department GOG.

**How to procure blank tender copy:** To be downloaded from [www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in](http://www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in)

**Last date of submission of tender:** In sealed cover, So as to reach on or before 31/05/2017 during office working days in person only up to 17:00 p.m.

**Date of opening tender:** 01/06/2017 at 16:00 p.m.

**Address of receiving and submission of tender:** Room No. 38, Tower building, Gujarat University, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad

**Tender Fee:** Rs.600/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Registrar Gujarat University payable at Ahmedabad.

**E.M.D.:** Rs.3762/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Registrar Gujarat University payable at Ahmedabad.

**Security Deposit:** The contractor/agency whose offer is accepted will have to pay the security deposit of Rs.19,000/- in form of Demand Draft of nationalized/scheduled bank in the name of Registrar Gujarat University payable at Ahmedabad.

**Time period of completion of work:** Three months

**Sealed tender cover must contains the following documents:**

- (1) Application on printed letter pad with tender fee and EMD as above.
- (2) Copy of registration as contractor with any division of R&B Dept.
- (3) Copy of PAN card
- (4) Copy of company registration/partnership deed or proof of proprietorship.
- (5) Copy of solvency certificate of any nationalized/scheduled bank issued in current financial year i.e. after 01/04/2017 not less than Rs. 76,000/-.
- (6) Tender documents and financial bid (Schedule B) downloaded from web site.

### **Instructions:**

- (1) Tender to be submitted in sealed cover superscripted as, "Tender for Repairs and Renovation works in Law Bhavan at Gujarat University campus, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad" by in person only.
- (2) The tender shall be submitted along with documents as narrated above. In absence of any of the documents it shall be treated as cancelled.
- (3) See the memorandum and terms and conditions of work before quoting the rates.
- (4) This tender notice can be seen on GU website [www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in](http://www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in)

**Contact Person Cell No.:** 9978408016

**Dt.:** 21/04/2016

**Dated Signature of Contractor**

**Registrar (I/c)**

ટેલિફોન : ૨૬૩૦૧૩૩૩  
ફેક્સ : (૦૭૯) ૨૬૩૦૨૬૫૪  
એસ્ટેટ વિભાગ  
રૂમ નંબર-૧,  
ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય,  
પોસ્ટ બોક્સ નં. ૪૦૧૦  
નાવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯.



ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી  
GUJARAT UNIVERSITY  
www.gujaratuniversity.org.in

Phone : 26301333  
FAX : (079) 26302623, 26306194  
Estate Department,  
Room No. 1  
OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY  
POST BOX NO. 4010  
NAVRANGPURA,  
AHMEDABAD-380 009 (INDIA).  
Email :  
Email : guestate@gmail.com

## **OFF LINE TENDER NOTICE (02), 2017-18**

### **Memorandum of works in brief and terms and conditions**

**Name of work:** Repairs and Renovation works in Law Bhavan at Gujarat University campus, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad

#### **1.0 Details of tender and work as per tender notice.**

##### **Instructions and Conditions:**

- (1) Working method shall be as per PWD manual, B-1 tender form clauses and standard specifications of R&B.D. will apply.
- (2) If the work will not be completed due to cause of agency within time limit then penalty of Rs.376 per day shall be levied.
- (3) The registrar of GU does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender or to give any reasons for the decision. He is having the right to accept or to reject any or all the tenders without giving reasons.
- (4) The notice of tender, terms and conditions of memorandum and schedule B shall form the part of the contract of document
- (5) The contractor/agency will have to entered into agreement on stamp paper of Rs. 100 whose offer is accepted.
- (6) Rates to be quoted shall be inclusive of all royalties, sales tax, toll tax, local tax, development charges, VAT tax, welfare cess, service tax and any other taxes including works contract tax etc. and also any statutory variance in future towards above mentioned taxes and any other taxes if levied in future by statutory authority applicable to this contract shall be borne by the contractor and GU shall not entertains any claim whatsoever in this respect. If quality control tests are required then it shall be done at the cost of contractor for which no extra payment shall be paid by university.
- (7) Warranty/defect liability period: S.D. will be refunded after the expiry of 6 months of completion of work.
- (8) Copy of all the original bills of purchase of cement and consumption register hall be produced by the contractor. Delivery challans shall also be produced.
- (9) Offer will remain valid for forty five days.

This tender notice can be seen on GU website [www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in](http://www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in)

**Dated Signature of Contractor**

**Registrar (I/c)**



**OFF LINE TENDER NOTICE (02), 2017-18****Name of work : Repairs and Renovation works in Law Bhavan at Gujarat University campus,****SCHEDULE - B**

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	Estimated Rate		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities In Rs.
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	90.00	Dismantling tiled or stone floors laid in mortar incl. Stacking of servicable materials & disposal of unsevicable materials with all lead and lift.	30.00	Thirty only	Smt	2700.00
2	140.00	Providing and fixing Pre-cast Rubber Dye inter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M250 penumatic compressed by mechinecally pressed and as per approved design including 75 mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level etc complete.	671.00	Six Hundred Seventy One Only	Smt	93940.00
3	50.00	Providing and fixing Pre-cst concrete kerbstone of gray cement base concrete block 300x300x150 mm thick of M-250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excvation for fixing inproper line and level, filling the joints with C.M 1:3 (2-cement,3-fine sand) etc complete.	313.00	Three Hundred Thirteen Only	Rmt	15650.00
4	0.40	Provdg. & laying ordinary cement concrete 1:2:4 ( 1 cement : 2 coarse cement sand :4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)and finishing smooth with quring etc comp including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement (Slab up to 8cmthick.	5568.00	Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight Only	Cmt	2227.20
5	136.00	Removing and scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness from masonry/R.C.C member including staking of unserviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift .	12.30	Twelve And Thirty Paise Only	Smt	1672.80
6	112.00	Provdg. 20 mm th. Cement plaster in single coat on singal or half brick wall for interior plastering up to floor two level & finished even & smooth in(1) cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) Extra over items for finishing with A floating coat of neat cement clurry.	167.30	One Hundred Sixty Seven And Thirty Paise Only	Smt	18737.60



7	24.00	Provdg. 20 mm th. Cement plaster in single coat on singal or half brick wall for interior plastering up to floor two level & finished even & smooth in(1) cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) Extra over items for finishing with A floating coat of neat cement <del>clurry</del>	137.00	One Hundred Thirty Seven Only	Smt	3288.00
8	1920.00	White washing with lime on wall surfaces (three coats) to give an even shadeincl. Thoroughly brooming the surfaces to remove all dirt, dust, mortar drops & other foreign <del>matter</del>	11.40	Eleve And Fourty Paise Only	Smt	21888.00
9	81.00	Distempering (Three coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture & of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and incl. a priming coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter & also incl. Preparing the surface even and smooth.Apply two coats of Birla or Asian acrylic (putty) & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.SOR P/207, I NO 18021+18024)	67.40	Sixty Seven And Fourty Paise Only	Smt	5459.40
10	250.00	provdg & fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of window etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame around, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws including priming coat (A) plain grill.	63.60	Sixty Three And Sixty Paise Only	Kg	15900.00
11	235.00	Item NO-11 :- Painting two coats (excluding priming coat ) on Prveiously Painted wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint, interior to give an even shade incl. Cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering and stopping	67.90	Sixty Seven And Ninty Paise Only	Smt	15956.50
12	60.00	Painting two coats on steel & other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade incl. Cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign <del>matter</del>	87.20	Eighty Seven And Twenty Paise	Smt	5232.00
13	1.00	Repairs and renovation of existing plumbing work like new two-way cock, helth fucet, flush tank acessory etc comp as per instruction given by engineer in charge ( Market Rate)	5000.00	Five Thousand Only	Job	5000.00



14	142.00	Wall painting (three coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade incl. thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. Including scrapping of existing colour and applying Birla putty	125.50	One Hundred Twenty Five and Fifty Paise Only	Smt	17821.00
15	40.00	Providing and fixing in position aluminum partition with required no. of door by using Jindal make extruded Aluminum colour anodized 15 micron partition as approved partly paneled and partly glazed with PLB of 9 mm thickness of archid/novapan or equoalent make and partly glazed by using 5 mm thick plain flot glass of modi/saint gobin make including 8 nos. of 2 shutter door with clear opening of 1.2 mx 2.05 m . partition vertical support shall be maximum up to 1.03 m or to suit as per site condition, ( R.A )	2550.00	Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	Smt	102000.00
16	4.45	Providing and fixing Cup-board with 18mm thick Commercial play wood shutters. and side and self and providing 1.0mm thick laminate sheet on out side (Front and Back) both side of cupboard and 0.80 mm thick sheet inside of cupboard and self including polishing on border including necessary hardware where required and fix on wall with screw etc comp.as per instruction given by engineer in charge ( R.A)	10948.00	Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Only	Smt	48718.60

**Total**      **376191.10**  
**Say**          **Rs.**      **3,76,191**

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at ..... % above/ below % (should be write in figure and words) of the estimate rate mentioned above amount of my /our tender works out as under.

Estimated Amt

Put to tender                      Rs

Deduct .....% Below        Rs

Net                                      Rs

In words .....

Estimate Amt.

Put to tender                      Rs

Add .....% Above           Rs

Net                                      Rs

In words .....

**Dated Signature of Contractor**

**Registrar (I/c)**